
Elected OƯice Term Expiration Dates 
Federal OƯices 

 U.S. Senate 

o Thom Tillis (R) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 113 Dirksen Senate OƯice Building, Washington, DC 20510 

 Phone: 202-224-6342 

 Local: 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 112, Hendersonville, NC 
28792 

 Local Phone: 828-693-8750 

 Website 

 U.S. House of Representatives (11th District) 

o Chuck Edwards (R) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 1505 Longworth House OƯice Building, Washington, DC 20515 

 Phone: 202-225-6401 

 Local: 200 North Grove Street, Suite 121, Hendersonville, NC 28792 

 Website 

 

State OƯices 

 North Carolina Senate 

o Warren Daniel (R) (Senate District 46) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Phone: 919-715-7823 

 Email: warren.daniel@ncleg.gov 

o Julie Mayfield (D) (Senate District 49) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Phone: 919-715-3001 

 Email: julie.mayfield@ncleg.gov 

 North Carolina House of Representatives 



o J. Eric Ager (D) (District 114) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Phone: 919-715-2013 

 Email: eric.ager@ncleg.gov 

o Lindsey Prather (D) (District 115) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Phone: 919-733-5746 

 Email: lindsey.prather@ncleg.gov 

o Brian Turner (D) (District 116) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Phone: 919-715-3012 

 Email: Brian.Turner@ncleg.gov (?) 

 

Local OƯices 

 Buncombe County Board of Commissioners 

o District 1: Al Whitesides (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Email: alfred.whitesides@buncombecounty.org 

o District 2: Martin Moore (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Email: martin.moore@buncombecounty.org 

o District 3: Seat Vacant (Formerly Amanda Edwards) (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Buncombe County School Board 

o Kim Plemmons (D) (Dist. 6 - Erwin) (Term Ends: 2026) 

o Judy S. Lewis (D) (Dist. 5 - Enka) (Term Ends: 2026) 

o Rob Elliot (D) (Dist. 3 - Reynolds) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 

City of Asheville 

 Mayor 

o Esther Manheimer (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 City Council Members 



o Maggie Ullman Berthiaume (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

o S. Antanette Mosley (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

o Sheneika Smith (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 

Asheville City Schools Board of Education 

 Amy Ray (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Sarah Thornburg (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Rebecca Strimer (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Liza English-Kelly (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 

Town of Black Mountain 

 Mayor: Mike Sobol (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 Council Member: Alice Berry (D) (Term Ends: 2026) 

 


